Installation and operating instructions
Mytronic Bottle SySteM
Page 1
Contents
1 About this document 2
1.1 Warnings and symbols 2
1.2 Copyright information 2

safety	pressure	regulator	for	flexible	hoses
  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 851.20.26
Order example:
Mytronic Bottle System mounting on unit version with
white mounting bracket, water bottle with lasered
Mytronic	logo	and	safety	pressure	regulator	for	fixed
hoses
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .851.405.1-01.04.S4
Mytronic Bottle System S4 Safety	pressure	regulator	for	fixed
hoses
26 Safety	pressure	regulator	for	flexible
hoses
00 Mounting bracket, stainless steel
04 Mounting bracket, white
01 Water bottle, Mytronic, lasered
02 Water bottle, Mytronic, printed
Number of water bottles
20 Built in unit version
405 Mounting on unit version with
mounting bracket
407 Mounting on unit version without
mounting bracket
605 Mounting	on	unit	version,	cup	filler,
with mounting bracket
607 Mounting	on	unit	version,	cup	filler,
without mounting bracket
Rev. 1 - 09.10.2023
851.405.1-01.04.S4
Page 9
4 Technical data
Medical Device Class
Mytronic Bottle System Class 1
General technical data
Dimensions (W x H x D) cm approx. 9 x 30 x 10
Weight kg approx. 0.5
Hose diameter
PUR air hose blue (ID x OD x L) mm 1.5 x 3.45 x 500
PUR water hose green (ID x OD x L) mm 1.7 x 3.2 x 500
Water	flow	rate
Standard variants ml/min approx. 760
Cup	filler ml/min approx. 2155
Cup	filler	hose	dimensions
PUR air hose blue (ID x OD x L) mm 1.5 x 3.45 x 500
PUR water hose green (ID x OD x L) mm 3.0 x 4.5 x 500
Ambient conditions during operation
Temperature °C +3 to +50
Relative humidity % 5 to 95
Minimum connection pressure – air bar 2
Maximum connection pressure – air bar 6
Ambient conditions during storage and transport
Temperature °C -20 to +70
Relative humidity % 5 to 95
Atmospheric pressure hPa 800 to 1200
Rev. 1 - 09.10.2023
Page 10
4.1 Type plate
The type plate with the UDI code of the Mytronic
Bottle System can be found on the back of the wa-
ter bottle receptacle.
4.2 Evaluation of conformity
This unit has been subjected to a conformity assess-
ment procedure in accordance with the current rel-
evant European Union guidelines. This unit conforms
to all relevant requirements.
5 Function
The unit is used to supply water to dental treatment
units and in particular to the dental instruments con-